
NORTH JERSEY ELKS DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES AGENCY 
 

Elementary School       1481 Main Avenue         Clifton, NJ  07011      (973) 772-2600 
                     High School          15 Union Avenue       Clifton, NJ  07011      (973) 772-0148 

 
 

                          SCHOOL CALENDAR 2019 – 2020 
 

July 1 (Monday) Summer School Program July 1 to August 2 
July 4-5 (Thursday - Friday) Independence Day Holidays (Agency Closed) 
August 2 (Friday) Last Day of Summer School Program 
September 2 (Monday) Labor Day (Legal Holiday – Agency Closed) 
September 3 (Tuesday) Staff Orientation (All Staff) 
September 4 (Wednesday) Students Report – First Day of School 
October 9 (Wednesday) 
 

Yom Kippur (No School)* 
 

October 14 (Monday) Columbus Day (Legal Holiday – Agency Closed) 
November 11 (Monday) Veteran’s Day (Legal Holiday – Agency Closed) 
November 27 (Wednesday) 12:30PM Dismissal for Students – Thanksgiving Eve 
November 28 & 29 (Thursday & 
Friday) 

Thanksgiving Holiday – (Agency Closed) 

December 20 (Friday) 12:30 PM Dismissal for Students  
December 23 – January 1, 2020 Christmas & New Year’s Day (Agency Closed) 
January 20 (Monday) Dr. Martin Luther King (Legal Holiday – Agency Closed) 
February 17  (Monday) Presidents’ Day (Legal Holiday – Agency Closed)   
April 6-10 (Monday- Friday) 
April 10 (Friday) 

Spring Recess (No School)* 
Good Friday (Agency Closed) 

May 15 (Friday) All Staff Training Day – (Agency Closed) 
May 25 (Monday) Memorial Day (Legal Holiday – Agency Closed) 
June 22-25 (Monday-Thursday) Tentative Last Days of School  - 12:30PM Dismissal 
June 30 (Tuesday) Official End of the School Year  
  
*Administrative, secretarial, business office and maintenance staff report as per schedule. 
 
Note:  Five days included for emergency closing due to inclement weather or other reasons. If needed, the last 
days of June 2020 are make up emergency days. The ten-month calendar includes 186 school days plus the 5 
emergency closing days. 
 
Agency closed during legal holidays. 
 
Personnel are to take into consideration the vagaries of the weather and other possible building closing 
emergencies that would require amendment of the school calendar.  Personnel are not to schedule college 
courses, trips or other activities that would be in conflict with the school calendar as adopted or amended.   
The legal opening of school is September 1 and the closing of the school year is June 30.  All 10-month 
personnel can be required to render service during this period and are on a stand-by category and on call if 
necessary.  The agency reserves the right to change the calendar at any time to meet the needs of our students.       
Board approved: April 1, 2019 
 
Prepared/Typed: April 3, 2019 


